• Operating profit will be DKK 65,000 lower

• Group profit will be DKK 15,000 lower

• Equity will be DKK 441,000 higher

38

(DKK 1,000) 2004/2005 2003/2004 2004/2005 2003/2004 Note

Gross revenue 1,753,711 1,671,537 786,939 805,203

Taxes on beer and soft drinks (302,029) (312,719) (192,284) (226,618)

Revenue 1,451,682 1,358,818 594,655 578,585 1

Cost of sales (1,131,150) (1,074,995) (425,468) (406,134)

Gross profit 320,532 283,823 169,187 172,451

Distribution costs (155,484) (149,158) (100,348) (97,336)

Administrative expenses (34,015) (35,218) (21,629) (20,962)

Other operating income 16,149 8,497 0 0

Other operating expenses (10,872) (2,876) 0 0

Operating profit 136,310 105,068 47,210 54,153

Profit/loss before tax in subsidiaries 0 - 82,858 42,385

Profit/loss before tax in associates 454 0 0 0

Profit before net financials 136,764 105,068 130,068 96,538

Financial income 2,589 2,917 3,375 4,235 2

Financial expenses (8,733) (10,701) (2,808) (3,487) 3

Profit before tax 130,620 97,284 130,635 97,286

Tax on profit for the year (44,345) (32,930) (44,345) (32,967) 4

Adjustment of tax, previous years 121 14 121 51 4

Profit after tax 86,396 64,368 86,411 64,370

Share of minority shareholders 15 2 0 -

NET PROFIT FOR THE YEAR 86,411 64,370 86,411 64,370

Proposal for the distribution of net profit

Dividend for the financial year 9,000 6,000 9,000 6,000

Reserve for net revaluation of investments 316 0 - -

Retained earnings 77,095 58,370 77,411 58,370

Total 86,411 64,370 86,411 64,370

Parent CompanyGroup

39

Income Statement

Balance sheet - assets
(AS AT 30 APRIL 2005)

(DKK 1,000) 2004/2005 2003/2004 2004/2005 2003/2004 Note

Land and buildings 298,207 290,526 116,114 107,193

Plant and machinery 422,862 338,048 218,273 141,938

Other fixtures and fittings, tools and equipment 36,855 41,864 25,914 29,817

Spare parts for own machinery 6,534 7,107 6,534 7,107

Property, plant and equipment under construction 32,928 14,833 704 852

Property, plant and equipment 797,386 692,378 367,539 286,907 5

Investments in subsidiaries - - 332,325 274,772

Investments in associates 853 537 - -

Deposits, leases 2,033 2,009 0 0

Other investments 2,737 2,448 2,619 2,368

Investments 5,623 4,994 334,944 277,140 6

FIXED ASSETS 803,009 697,372 702,483 564,047

Raw materials, intermediates and

non-returnable packaging 50,062 49,249 18,679 12,158

Finished goods and goods for resale 37,368 31,510 14,927 12,029

Inventories 87,430 80,759 33,606 24,187

Trade receivables 204,862 191,056 96,479 73,151